HB0961/143595/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 961

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2 and 4, in each instance, strike "Department of Information Technology" and substitute "<u>Department of Housing and Community Development</u>"; in line 7, strike "requiring" and substitute "<u>authorizing</u>"; and in lines 9 and 10, strike "publicly available on its website" and substitute "<u>available on request</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 13, strike "October 1, 2019" and substitute "June 1, 2020"; in lines 13 and 14, strike "Department of Information Technology" and substitute "Department of Housing and Community Development"; in line 15, strike "Western" and substitute "unserved and underserved areas of"; and strike beginning with "counties," in line 15 down through "counties" in line 17.

On page 2, in lines 6 and 9, in each instance, after "underserved" insert "<u>rural</u>"; in the same lines, in each instance, strike "in Western" and substitute "<u>of</u>"; strike beginning with the first "counties," in line 6 down through the second "counties" in line 7; in line 8, strike "shall" and substitute "<u>may</u>"; strike beginning with the first "counties," in line 10 down through "counties" in line 11; and in line 13, strike "publicly available on its website" and substitute "<u>available on request</u>".